

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5801/2011

Lok Ram S/o Moti Ram B/c Kuar, aged 54 years, R/o 7E Choti
Tehsil and Distt. Sriganganagar.

----Petitioner

Versus

1. State of Rajasthan through Chief Secretary, Government of Rajasthan, Secretariat, Jaipur.
2. Secretary, Department of Urban Development, Jaipur.
3. Rajasthan Housing Board, through Chairman, R.H.B., Jaipur.
4. Rajasthan Housing Board Hanumangarh through Depty Director, Sriganganagar.
5. The Land acquisition officer, Rajasthan Housing Board, Hanumangarh.
6. Visheshdikari Urban Development & Housing Department Government of Rajasthan at Jaipur.

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Trilok Joshi

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI

Order

01/06/2023

1. The matter comes up for orders on the interlocutory application (No.01/2023) for withdrawal of the instant writ petition.
2. Permission is granted
3. The instant writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn. Stay application and all other pending applications, if any, also stand dismissed.

(DR. NUPUR BHATI),J

403-/Devesh/-